www.gtseptech.com 4
HotSep® HSP-2 PRO
Splitless binary gradient pump for  capillary and nano-HPLC
• Pulseless, reproducible isocratic flows from 10 nL/min to 10 µL/min
• Pulseless, reproducible binary gradient flows from 300 nL/min (5-95% B)
• No flow-splitting, giving reduced organic solvent consumption
• Modular design, suitable for applications including capillary- and nano-HPLC, LC-ESI-
MS, bio-separations, FIA, etc...

•  Optional timed injection for low dispersion injection
MICRO-HPLC AUTOSAMPLER
ORDERING INFORMATION � HOTSEP® HSA-30 AUTOSAMPLER
M
IC
R
O
-H
PL
C
 IN
ST
R
U
M
EN
TS
• Model HSA-30B has option for additional 6-port or 10-
port valve for column-switching applications such as
large volume injections or sample clean-up/desalting.
• Includes a 25 µL (HSA-30A) or 1 mL (HSA-30B)
syringe (standard) and a 48-vial tray designed for 12
mm vials.
• Accepts 384, 96 and 96-deep well plates, as well as
48 vials (1.5 mL, 12 mm)
• The autosampler comes with an accessory kit that
includes transfer lines, cables, solvent bottle, solvent
filter, micro- and macro vials with snap caps, four 10
mL vials for reagents and micro-titer plates.
• Automated dilutions, mixing, derivatization and sample
preparations
• User programmable needle wash
• Missing plate detection sensor
• Optional biocompatible PEEK flow path
• Optional temperature control from 4 to 40oC (min
temp. is 20oC below ambient)
* For ordering the autosampler with a Peltier element, with biocompatible path way, or for ordering other replacement parts than those listed, please contact your
local distributor or G&T Septech AS.
Description Part No
HotSep® HSA-30A (50 nL to 5 µL) HSA-30A
HotSep® HSA-30B (1 µL to 1 mL) HSA-30B
HotSep® HSA-30B with additional 6-port valve HSA-30B-06V
HotSep® HSA-30B with additional 10-port valve HSA-30B-10V
Accessories:
Replacement HSA-30A 25 µL luerlock syringe HSA-30A-01
Replacement HSA-30B 1 mL luerlock syringe HSA-30B-01
Replacement HSA-30A injection needle HSA-30A-02
Replacement HSA-30B injection needle HSA-30B-02
13 www.gtseptech.com
Specifications HotSep® HSA-30 Autosampler
 Analytical Specifications
 Injection